Product introduction � 282
Series variation
  Variation and option selection table� 284
 Basic (GRC) � 286
 High accuracy (GRC-K) � 286
 Fine speed (GRC-F) � 294
 High accuracy/fine speed (GRC-KF) � 294
Selection guide � 296

287
GRC/GRC-K Series
How to order
 Without switch (Magnet for switch incorporated)
*1:�	Port position of basic high accuracy is provided on side
surface. Other ports are plugged.
*2:	 "P53" is a custom order product.
*3:	� Refer to page 284 for combination of variations/options.
180 P73RT2H*
[Example of model No.]
GRC-10-180-T2V-D-P73
Double acting
A  Model No.	 : Basic
B  Size	 : 10
C  Oscillating angle	 : 180°
D  Switch model No.	 : �Proximity/2 wires
		    Radial lead wire with 1 m lead wire
E  Switch quantity	 : 2
F  Clean room specifications	: �Vacuum treatment
Precautions for model No.
selection
 With switch (Magnet for switch incorporated)
90 P7310GRC
30GRC
B  Size (0.5 MPa)
Model No. Theoretical torque GRC GRC-K
5 0.5 [N·m] -
10 1.0 [N·m]
20 2.0 [N·m]
30 3.0 [N·m]
50 5.2 [N·m]
80 8.1 [N·m]
C  Oscillating angle
90 90°
180 180°
D  Switch model No.
Lead wire
straight
Lead wire
L-shaped Co
nta
ct Voltage
Display Lead
wireAC DC
T1H* T1V*
Pr
ox
im
ity
1-color display
2 wires
T2H* T2V* 2 wires
T3H* T3V* 3 wires
T3PH* T3PV* 1-color display 3 wires
T2WH* T2WV*
2-color display
2 wires
T2YH* T2YV* 2 wires
T3WH* T3WV* 3 wires
T3YH* T3YV* 3 wires
* Lead wire length
Blank 1m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
E  Switch quantity
R 1 With clockwise rotation
L 1 With counterclockwise rotation
D 2
F  Clean room specifications
Structure Material restriction
P73 Vacuum
treatment
-

294
GRC-F/GRC-KF Series
How to order
How to order
 Without switch (Magnet for switch incorporated)
Precautions for model No.
selection
*1:�	Port position of basic high accuracy is provided on side
surface. Other ports are plugged.
*2:	�� Refer to page 284 for combination of variations/options.
[Example of model No.]
GRC-F-10-180-T2V-D-P73
Double acting
A  Model No.	 : Fine speed
B  Size	 : 10
C  Oscillating angle	 : 180°
D  Switch model No. :� Proximity/2 wires radial lead wire/
lead  wire 1 m
E  Switch quantity	 : 2
F  Clean room specifications	: Vacuum treatment
180 P73R30GRC-F
 With switch (Magnet for switch incorporated)
90 P7310GRC-F
Model No.A
SizeB
Switch quantityE
C  Oscillating angle
90 90°
180 180°
D  Switch model No.
Lead wire
straight
Lead wire
L-shaped Co
nta
ct Voltage
Indicator Lead
wireAC DC
T1H* T1V*
Pr
ox
im
ity
1-color
display
2 wires
T2H* T2V* 2 wires
T3H* T3V* 3 wires
T3PH* T3PV* 3 wires
T2WH* T2WV*
2-color
display
2 wires
T2YH* T2YV* 2 wires
T3WH* T3WV* 3 wires
T3YH* T3YV* 3 wires
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
E  Switch quantity
R 1 With clockwise rotation
L 1 With counterclockwise rotation
D 2
F  Clean room specifications
Structure Material restriction
P73 Vacuum treatment -
Code Content
A  Model No.
GRC-F Basic
GRC-KF High accuracy
B  Size
Model No. Theoretical torque GRC-F GRC-KF
5 0.5 [N·m] -